
ENYC 2023/2024  Season

8th/9th Grade Boys

Division Chairperson: Arbi Asidorian 646-644-9164 arbiasadourian@gmail.com

Division Coordinator: Erin Baudier 631-741-5614 erinrob96@verizon.net

Games Played With 10 Minute Quarters

Team

Name Coach Tel # Email
Team #1 Knicks O'Brien 631-806-4754 Timkcob@gmail.com

Team #2 Grizzlies Asadourian 646-644-9164 arbiasadourian@gmail.com

Team #3 Nets Radziul 516-316-2695 kimruck@hotmail.com

Team #4 Pistons Falasco 631-255-6248 jenniferfalasco@yahoo.com

Team #5 Celtics McGovern 631-335-3838 Kellymcg1977@gmail.com

Team #6 Spurs Alfiero 934-500-8824 michael.alfiero@gmail.com

Fri Dec 1 NPT Middle

Sat Dec 2 Northsport

Fri Dec 8 WJB (Laurel)

Sat Dec 16 Northsport

Sat Jan 13 Northsport

Sat Jan 27 Northsport

Fri Feb 2 E. NPT Middle

Sat Feb 3 Northsport

Sun Feb 4 Northsport

Sat Feb 10 Northsport

Wed Feb 14 Northsport

Thurs Feb 15 Northsport

Fri Feb 16 E. NPT Middle

Playoffs Will Start after last season game is played and can be played any day of the week

Also Refer to General Rules Re Stop Clock, Time-Outs Etc.

Normal High School rules

1) Home team wears White

2)  Teams may not press when leading by 12 or more points 

                      4)  All kids MUST play even playing time or game is forfeit and coach will be suspended for next scheduled game.

CLOCK RULES FOR ALL DIVISIONS

10 Minute quarters Running Time.  The clock only stops in the last minute of the 2nd and 4th Quarter. 

  The Clock runs on all time outs except in the last minute of the 2nd quarter and any time in the 4th quarter. 

There are 2 30 second time outs per half.

Nets @ Grizzlies, 8:30pm

Knicks @ Grizzlies, 3pm

Spurs @ Knicks, 7:30pm

Grizzlies @ Pistons 2pm

Pistons @ Spurs, 5pmNets @ Celtics, 4pm

Celtics @ Pistons, 6:30pm

Celtics @ Spurs, 6:30pm

Spurs @ Nets, 1pm

Grizzlies @ Spurs, 4pm

Nets @ Knicks, 7:30pm Celtics @ Spurs, 8:30pm

Knicks @ Nets, 8:00pm

Knicks @ Celtics, 8:30pm 

Knicks @ Spurs, 2pm

Pistons @ Nets, 6:00pm

Pistons @ Knicks, 3pm

Nets @ Pistons, 7:30pm

Nets @ Celtics, 4pm

Spurs @ Grizzlies, 6:00pm

Nets @ Grizzlies, 1pm

Celtics @ Grizzlies, 2pm

Knicks @ Grizzlies, 5pm

Pistons @ Grizzlies, 9:00pm

Pistons @ Celtics, 3pm

Celtics @ Knicks, 7:00pm

Pistons @ Spurs, 6pm
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